FILED

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FEB 1 5 2017

CARVER COUNTY COURTS

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46

In the Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

ORDER SEALING
AFFIDAVITS RELATING TO LICENSE
AGREEMENTS AND REAL ESTATE
TRANSACTIONS

On June 24, 2016, the Court received and ordered sealed the Affidavit of Laura Krishnan, Affidavit of Gary Hansen, and Licensing Agreement. The Court thereafter received for filling under seal another Affidavit of Laura Krishnan to supplement her affidavit filed June 24, 2016. On August 4, 2016, the Court received for filing under seal the Affidavit of Alison A. Hauck addressing matters relating to the Estate's real estate holdings. None of these documents were filed into MNCIS. Due to the confidential nature of the matters addressed in these documents, it is appropriate that they be filed into MNCIS and maintained under seal. Therefore, the Court hereby makes the following:

ORDER

1. The Affidavit of Laura Krishnan, Affidavit of Gary Hansen, and Licensing Agreement previously ordered sealed on June 24, 2016; the supplemental Affidavit of Laura Krishnan filed on or about June 24, 2016; and the Affidavit of Alison A. Hauck submitted under

2/15/2017 2:43 PM Scanned by Carver County Court Administration

seal and filed on August 4, 2016 shall be filed in MNCIS as confidential, SEALED documents and shall remain under seal pending further order of the Court.

Dated: January 31, 2017

Kevin W. Eide

Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the

parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead

attorney only.